Help Wanted Public Works Maintenance Worker

The Village of Lyndonville is seeking candidates for the position of Public Works Maintenance Worker

<u>Minimum Qualifications</u>: Graduation from high school AND two (2) years' experience in public works activities related to Village functions OR any combination of experience and training sufficient to indicate ability to do the work.

<u>Residency Requirement:</u> Must reside in the Village of Lyndonville or within a 10-mile radius from the Village of Lyndonville within Orleans County. Said residency requirement must be satisfied within a six-month period from the date of hire.

Special Requirement: Possession of an appropriate NYS driver's license, eligibility for a Grade IIA-SU/GUI Water System Operator certificate and a Grade D Water Distribution System Operator certificate; both issued by the NYS Dept of Health; eligibility for a Grade I Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator certificate issued by NYS Dept of Environmental Conservation. All of said licenses must be obtained within 18 months of hire date.

All applications must be returned to the Village Clerk's Office

Applications may be picked up at:

2 South Main Street, Lyndonville, 7:30am to 4:00pm Monday - Friday Available online at <u>http://villageoflyndonville.com</u>

Teri M. Woodworth - Village of Lyndonville - Clerk-Treasurer